856879
782/751 MHz Duplexer
Data Sheet:  Rev P 10/18/12 -  1 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2012 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
Applications
• For Band 13 LTE applications
• LTE B13 handset, data cards, mobile routers
Product Features

6 Antenna/Phasing Inductor
2,4,5,7,9 Ground
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
856879 Packaged  Part
856879-EVB Evaluation Board
   Standard T/R size = 10,000 units/reel.
856879
782/751 MHz Duplexer
Data Sheet:  Rev P 10/18/12 -  2 of 9 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2012 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
Specifications
Tx - Electrical Specifications (1)
Specified Temperature Range:
(2)
  -30 to +90 ºC
Parameter (3) Conditions Min Typical (4) Max Units
Center Frequency  - 782 - MHz
Maximum Insertion Loss 777 – 787 MHz - 2.2 2.5 dB
Amplitude/Passband Variation
(5)
777 – 787 MHz - 0.75 1.2 dB p-p
Rejection/Attenuation
(6)
10 – 716 MHz
716 – 728 MHz
728 – 746 MHz
746 – 756 MHz
758 – 767 MHz
767 – 768 MHz
768 –  769 MHz
769 –  770 MHz
770 – 771 MHz
771 –  772 MHz
869  –  894 MHz
1554  –  1565 MHz
1565  –  1585 MHz
1597  –  1607 MHz
1805  –  1880 MHz
1930  –  1990 MHz
2110  –  2170 MHz
2331  –  2361 MHz
2400  –  2484 MHz
3108  –  3148 MHz
32
36